



Bid Tabulation

Village of Middleport
Water System Improvements
April 29, 2021

Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC
South Point, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	202	BARRIER CURB REMOVED	FT.	368	\$6.00	\$2,208.00	\$1.00	\$368.00
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	47	\$6.00	\$282.00	\$1.00	\$47.00
5	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	14717	\$3.00	\$44,151.00	\$1.00	\$14,717.00
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	59	\$250.00	\$14,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,180.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6563	\$2.00	\$13,126.00	\$1.00	\$6,563.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	394	\$4.00	\$1,576.00	\$24.00	\$9,456.00
9	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1862	\$55.00	\$102,410.00	\$58.00	\$107,996.00
10	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	365	\$300.00	\$109,500.00	\$250.00	\$91,250.00
11	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	365	\$300.00	\$109,500.00	\$270.00	\$98,550.00
12	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	408	\$90.00	\$36,720.00	\$80.00	\$32,640.00
13	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	14717	\$10.00	\$147,170.00	\$8.00	\$117,736.00
14	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	984	\$22.00	\$21,648.00	\$25.00	\$24,600.00
15	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	368	\$40.00	\$14,720.00	\$30.00	\$11,040.00
16	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	47	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$55.00	\$2,585.00
17	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
18	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
19	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
20	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	200	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
21	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
22	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
23	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
24	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
25	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
26	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
27	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RESET	EACH	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
28	638	4" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	506	\$80.00	\$40,480.00	\$105.00	\$53,130.00
29	638	6" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2620	\$80.00	\$209,600.00	\$94.00	\$246,280.00
30	638	8" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5258	\$85.00	\$446,930.00	\$96.00	\$504,768.00
31	638	10" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5421	\$90.00	\$487,890.00	\$105.00	\$569,205.00
32	638	10" HDPE DR-11 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1136	\$40.00	\$45,440.00	\$160.00	\$181,760.00
33	638	NON-LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1562	\$50.00	\$78,100.00	\$50.00	\$78,100.00
34	638	NON-LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	48	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$66.00	\$3,168.00
35	638	NON-LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	85	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$48.00	\$4,080.00
36	638	4" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
37	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	15	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$19,950.00
38	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	29	\$1,800.00	\$52,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$50,750.00
39	638	10" GATE VALVE	EACH	36	\$2,300.00	\$82,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$90,000.00
40	638	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00
41	638	8"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
42	638	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
43	638	10"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
44	638	METER PIT CHAMBERS	EACH	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00
45	638	METER PIT CHAMBER LIDS	EACH	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00
46	638	METER SETTERS	EACH	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
47	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	14	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
48	638	WATER MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
49	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	31	\$5,800.00	\$179,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$170,500.00
50	638	FLUSHING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
51	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2200	\$3.00	\$6,600.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00
52	SPEC	POMEROY CONNECTION	LUMP	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
53	SPEC	MILL STREET AT GRADE WATER STORAGE TANK PAINTING	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
54	SPEC	BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.F.	510	\$25.00	\$12,750.00	\$28.00	\$14,280.00
55	SPEC	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
56	SPEC	PREFABRICATED STEPS REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
57	SPEC	WELL #4 VAULT	LUMP	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
58	SPEC	WELL #7 VAULT	LUMP	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
59	SPEC	WELL #8 VAULT	LUMP	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
60	SPEC	WELL HOUSE #4 MODIFICATIONS	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
61	SPEC	WELL HOUSE #7/#8 MODIFICATIONS	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
LEAD SERVICE LINE WORK								
62	202	WALK REMOVED (LEAD SERVICE)	S.F.	1479	\$3.00	\$4,437.00	\$1.00	\$1,479.00
63	608	4" CONCRETE WALK (LEAD SERVICE)	S.F.	1479	\$10.00	\$14,790.00	\$8.00	\$11,832.00
64	638	LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3217	\$50.00	\$160,850.00	\$50.00	\$160,850.00
65	638	LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	380	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$62.00	\$23,560.00
66	638	LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	35	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$66.00	\$2,310.00
67	638	LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1520	\$40.00	\$60,800.00	\$34.00	\$51,680.00
68	638	LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	180	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00
69	638	LEAD, PRIVATE SIDE, 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8176	\$80.00	\$654,080.00	\$30.00	\$245,280.00
70	638	LEAD, PRIVATE SIDE, 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	58	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$62.00	\$3,596.00
71	638	LEAD, PRIVATE SIDE, 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	350	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$68.00	\$23,800.00
72	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN (LEAD SERVICE)	S.Y.	900	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
73	SPEC	BRICK WALK REPAIR (LEAD SERVICE)	S.F.	91	\$25.00	\$2,275.00	\$28.00	\$2,548.00
TOTAL						\$3,809,523.00	\$3,479,434.00	*1

*1 Total given was \$3,479,426.00